

Colorado Department Of Transportation

Printed On: 05/02/2019

Low Bid Summary

Page 1 of 1

Letting Date: May 02, 2019

Call Order	Contract ID	Project(s)	# of Bids	Low Bidder	Estimated Cost	Corrected Bid	Percent of Estimate	Overrun (+) Underrun (-)
005	C22411	MTCE0641-103	2	KSK, LLC	\$499,457.00	\$490,000.00	98.11%	-\$9,457.00
Letting Totals			2		\$499,457.00	\$490,000.00	98.11%	-\$9,457.00

Vendor Ranking

Contract ID: C22411

Contract Description:

SH 64A PEDESTRIAN IMPROVEMENTS IN TOWN OF RANGELY

This project will provide pedestrian improvements and storm water rehabilitation on highway 64 in the Town of Rangely at the following locations

Hwy 64 between Grand Avenue and White Avenue,
 Hwy 64 at White Avenue,
 Hwy 64 between White Avenue and Cedar Street, and
 Hwy 64 at Birch Avenue

Rank	Vendor ID	Vendor Name	Total Bid	Percent Of Low Bid	Percent Of Estimate
1	1713A	KSK, LLC	\$490,000.00	100.00%	98.11%
0	-EST-	Engineer's Estimate	\$499,457.00	101.93%	100.00%
2	672A	OLDCASTLE SW GROUP, INC.	\$664,741.45	135.66%	133.09%

Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: C22411

Item Code	Description	Quantity	(0) -EST- Engineer's Estimate		(1) 1713A KSK, LLC		(2) 672A OLDCASTLE SW GROUP, INC.	
			Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
SECTION:	0001	BID ITEMS						
						LCC:		
201-00000	Clearing and Grubbing	1.000 L S	2,000.00000	2,000.00	9,000.00000	9,000.00	20,105.00000	20,105.00
202-00000	Removal of Structures and Obstructions	1.000 L S	2,000.00000	2,000.00	2,100.00000	2,100.00	430.00000	430.00
202-00010	Removal of Tree	8.000 EACH	400.00000	3,200.00	400.00000	3,200.00	360.00000	2,880.00
202-00019	Removal of Inlet	3.000 EACH	1,000.00000	3,000.00	1,250.00000	3,750.00	805.00000	2,415.00
202-00035	Removal of Pipe	35.000 LF	25.00000	875.00	62.00000	2,170.00	41.50000	1,452.50
202-00155	Removal of Wall	430.000 LF	30.00000	12,900.00	14.00000	6,020.00	10.75000	4,622.50
202-00175	Removal of Concrete	1.000 L S	1,500.00000	1,500.00	1,200.00000	1,200.00	3,170.00000	3,170.00
202-00200	Removal of Sidewalk	457.000 SY	25.00000	11,425.00	21.00000	9,597.00	30.00000	13,710.00
202-00203	Removal of Curb and Gutter	828.000 LF	15.00000	12,420.00	10.00000	8,280.00	10.50000	8,694.00
202-00210	Removal of Concrete Pavement	272.000 SY	30.00000	8,160.00	28.00000	7,616.00	39.00000	10,608.00
202-00220	Removal of Asphalt Mat	297.000 SY	30.00000	8,910.00	20.00000	5,940.00	28.50000	8,464.50
202-00250	Removal of Pavement Marking	1,160.000 SF	4.00000	4,640.00	5.00000	5,800.00	2.75000	3,190.00
202-00810	Removal of Ground Sign	2.000 EACH	125.00000	250.00	500.00000	1,000.00	295.00000	590.00
202-00828	Removal of Traffic Signal Equipment	1.000 L S	2,500.00000	2,500.00	4,800.00000	4,800.00	5,760.00000	5,760.00
203-01597	Potholing	20.000 HOUR	250.00000	5,000.00	350.00000	7,000.00	365.00000	7,300.00
208-00035	Aggregate Bag	85.000 LF	20.00000	1,700.00	20.00000	1,700.00	14.75000	1,253.75

Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: C22411

Item Code	Description	Quantity	(0) -EST- Engineer's Estimate		(1) 1713A KSK, LLC		(2) 672A OLDCASTLE SW GROUP, INC.	
			Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
SECTION:	0001	BID ITEMS				LCC:		
208-00046	Pre-fabricated Concrete Washout Structure (Type 1)	1.000 EACH	2,000.00000	2,000.00	2,000.00000	2,000.00	1,180.00000	1,180.00
208-00051	Storm Drain Inlet Protection (Type I)	26.000 LF	20.00000	520.00	200.00000	5,200.00	21.20000	551.20
208-00056	Storm Drain Inlet Protection (Type III)	1.000 EACH	500.00000	500.00	200.00000	200.00	570.00000	570.00
208-00103	Removal and Disposal of Sediment (Labor)	10.000 HOUR	60.00000	600.00	100.00000	1,000.00	38.50000	385.00
208-00106	Sweeping (Sediment Removal)	20.000 HOUR	160.00000	3,200.00	100.00000	2,000.00	130.00000	2,600.00
208-00107	Removal of Trash	5.000 HOUR	125.00000	625.00	100.00000	500.00	160.00000	800.00
210-00050	Reset Fire Hydrant	1.000 EACH	6,000.00000	6,000.00	4,700.00000	4,700.00	7,500.00000	7,500.00
210-00750	Reset Light Standard	2.000 EACH	1,500.00000	3,000.00	3,850.00000	7,700.00	4,620.00000	9,240.00
210-00809	Reset Blankout Sign (Fiber Optic)	1.000 EACH	200.00000	200.00	4,110.00000	4,110.00	4,930.00000	4,930.00
210-00810	Reset Ground Sign	3.000 EACH	250.00000	750.00	650.00000	1,950.00	1,200.00000	3,600.00
210-00816	Reset Sign Panel (Special)	1.000 EACH	3,000.00000	3,000.00	1,000.00000	1,000.00	360.00000	360.00
210-00827	Reset Pull Box	1.000 EACH	500.00000	500.00	1,100.00000	1,100.00	1,320.00000	1,320.00
210-04050	Adjust Valve Box	4.000 EACH	1,500.00000	6,000.00	700.00000	2,800.00	115.00000	460.00
304-06007	Aggregate Base Course (Class 6)	77.000 CY	65.00000	5,005.00	105.00000	8,085.00	350.00000	26,950.00
403-00721	Hot Mix Asphalt (Patching) (Asphalt)	328.000 SY	49.00000	16,072.00	100.00000	32,800.00	66.00000	21,648.00

Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: C22411

Item Code	Description	Quantity	(0) -EST- Engineer's Estimate		(1) 1713A KSK, LLC		(2) 672A OLDCASTLE SW GROUP, INC.	
			Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
SECTION:	0001	BID ITEMS						
						LCC:		
412-00600	Concrete Pavement (6 Inch)	112.000 SY	85.00000	9,520.00	95.00000	10,640.00	210.00000	23,520.00
603-01150	15 Inch Reinforced Concrete Pipe	31.000 LF	200.00000	6,200.00	77.00000	2,387.00	125.00000	3,875.00
603-01180	18 Inch Reinforced Concrete Pipe	30.000 LF	250.00000	7,500.00	82.00000	2,460.00	135.00000	4,050.00
603-01240	24 Inch Reinforced Concrete Pipe	24.000 LF	300.00000	7,200.00	92.00000	2,208.00	170.00000	4,080.00
604-13005	Inlet Type 13 (5 Foot)	1.000 EACH	3,200.00000	3,200.00	5,800.00000	5,800.00	4,850.00000	4,850.00
604-19105	Inlet Type R L 5 (5 Foot)	2.000 EACH	4,500.00000	9,000.00	7,700.00000	15,400.00	5,835.00000	11,670.00
604-19210	Inlet Type R L 10 (10 Foot)	1.000 EACH	6,500.00000	6,500.00	11,000.00000	11,000.00	9,785.00000	9,785.00
604-31010	Manhole Box Base (10 Foot)	1.000 EACH	7,500.00000	7,500.00	12,200.00000	12,200.00	7,425.00000	7,425.00
604-39010	Manhole Special (10 Foot)	1.000 EACH	8,000.00000	8,000.00	12,200.00000	12,200.00	7,425.00000	7,425.00
604-50200	Manhole Ring and Cover	2.000 EACH	500.00000	1,000.00	500.00000	1,000.00	660.00000	1,320.00
608-00000	Concrete Sidewalk	382.000 SY	125.00000	47,750.00	72.00000	27,504.00	140.00000	53,480.00
608-00010	Concrete Curb Ramp	179.000 SY	180.00000	32,220.00	132.00000	23,628.00	275.00000	49,225.00
609-21020	Curb and Gutter Type 2 (Section II-B)	583.000 LF	40.00000	23,320.00	34.00000	19,822.00	70.00000	40,810.00
614-00011	Sign Panel (Class I)	50.000 SF	25.00000	1,250.00	25.00000	1,250.00	77.00000	3,850.00
614-01573	Steel Sign Support (2-1/2 Inch Round NP-40)(Post & Slipbase)	6.000 EACH	380.00000	2,280.00	500.00000	3,000.00	1,440.00000	8,640.00

Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: C22411

Item Code	Description	Quantity	(0) -EST- Engineer's Estimate		(1) 1713A KSK, LLC		(2) 672A OLDCASTLE SW GROUP, INC.	
			Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
SECTION:	0001	BID ITEMS						
						LCC:		
620-00001	Field Office (Class 1)	1.000 EACH	20,000.00000	20,000.00	5,000.00000	5,000.00	26,500.00000	26,500.00
620-00020	Sanitary Facility	1.000 EACH	2,500.00000	2,500.00	1,500.00000	1,500.00	7,950.00000	7,950.00
625-00000	Construction Surveying	1.000 L S	25,000.00000	25,000.00	20,000.00000	20,000.00	19,500.00000	19,500.00
626-00000	Mobilization	1.000 L S	50,000.00000	50,000.00	98,593.00000	98,593.00	106,060.00000	106,060.00
626-01104	Public Information Services (Tier IV)	1.000 L S	5,000.00000	5,000.00	16,500.00000	16,500.00	8,900.00000	8,900.00
627-00009	Modified Epoxy Pavement Marking(Inlaid)	7.000 GAL	350.00000	2,450.00	425.00000	2,975.00	480.00000	3,360.00
627-30411	Preformed Thermoplastic Pavement Marking (Xwalk-Stop Line) (Special)	360.000 SF	30.00000	10,800.00	14.00000	5,040.00	17.50000	6,300.00
630-00000	Flagging	500.000 HOUR	30.00000	15,000.00	8.00000	4,000.00	32.50000	16,250.00
630-00007	Traffic Control Inspection	20.000 DAY	200.00000	4,000.00	30.00000	600.00	295.00000	5,900.00
630-00012	Traffic Control Management	45.000 DAY	900.00000	40,500.00	300.00000	13,500.00	835.00000	37,575.00
630-80001	Flashing Beacon (Portable)	2.000 EACH	700.00000	1,400.00	150.00000	300.00	900.00000	1,800.00
630-80335	Barricade (Type 3 M-A) (Temporary)	20.000 EACH	160.00000	3,200.00	1.00000	20.00	54.00000	1,080.00
630-80340	Pedestrian Barricade (ADA)	50.000 LF	50.00000	2,500.00	60.00000	3,000.00	42.00000	2,100.00
630-80341	Construction Traffic Sign (Panel Size A)	25.000 EACH	85.00000	2,125.00	5.00000	125.00	12.00000	300.00
630-80342	Construction Traffic Sign (Panel Size B)	24.000 EACH	85.00000	2,040.00	5.00000	120.00	24.00000	576.00

Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: C22411

Item Code	Description	Quantity	(0) -EST- Engineer's Estimate		(1) 1713A KSK, LLC		(2) 672A OLDCASTLE SW GROUP, INC.	
			Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
SECTION:	0001	BID ITEMS						
						LCC:		
630-80359	Portable Message Sign Panel	100.000 DAY	85.00000	8,500.00	100.00000	10,000.00	72.00000	7,200.00
630-80360	Drum Channelizing Device	50.000 EACH	35.00000	1,750.00	50.00000	2,500.00	24.00000	1,200.00
630-80363	Drum Channelizing Device (With Light) (Flashing)	25.000 EACH	40.00000	1,000.00	50.00000	1,250.00	54.00000	1,350.00
630-80380	Traffic Cone	80.000 EACH	10.00000	800.00	2.00000	160.00	1.20000	96.00
Section Totals:				\$499,457.00		\$490,000.00		\$664,741.45
Contract Grand Totals				\$499,457.00		\$490,000.00		\$664,741.45

Colorado Department Of Transportation

Printed On: 05/02/2019

Low Bid Item Analysis

Page 1 of 6

Contract ID: C22411

Line	Item/Description	Quantity	Estimated Price	Bid Price/Units	Estimated Amount	Bid Amount	Bid Est %	Overrun (+) Underrun (-)
SECTION:	0001	BID ITEMS						
0005	201-00000 Clearing and Grubbing	1.000	2,000.00000	9,000.00000 L S	2,000.00	9,000.00	450.00%	7,000.00
0010	202-00000 Removal of Structures and Obstructions	1.000	2,000.00000	2,100.00000 L S	2,000.00	2,100.00	105.00%	100.00
0015	202-00010 Removal of Tree	8.000	400.00000	400.00000 EACH	3,200.00	3,200.00	100.00%	0.00
0020	202-00019 Removal of Inlet	3.000	1,000.00000	1,250.00000 EACH	3,000.00	3,750.00	125.00%	750.00
0025	202-00035 Removal of Pipe	35.000	25.00000	62.00000 LF	875.00	2,170.00	248.00%	1,295.00
0030	202-00155 Removal of Wall	430.000	30.00000	14.00000 LF	12,900.00	6,020.00	46.67%	-6,880.00
0035	202-00175 Removal of Concrete	1.000	1,500.00000	1,200.00000 L S	1,500.00	1,200.00	80.00%	-300.00
0040	202-00200 Removal of Sidewalk	457.000	25.00000	21.00000 SY	11,425.00	9,597.00	84.00%	-1,828.00
0045	202-00203 Removal of Curb and Gutter	828.000	15.00000	10.00000 LF	12,420.00	8,280.00	66.67%	-4,140.00
0050	202-00210 Removal of Concrete Pavement	272.000	30.00000	28.00000 SY	8,160.00	7,616.00	93.33%	-544.00
0055	202-00220 Removal of Asphalt Mat	297.000	30.00000	20.00000 SY	8,910.00	5,940.00	66.67%	-2,970.00
0060	202-00250 Removal of Pavement Marking	1,160.000	4.00000	5.00000 SF	4,640.00	5,800.00	125.00%	1,160.00

Colorado Department Of Transportation

Printed On: 05/02/2019

Low Bid Item Analysis

Page 2 of 6

Contract ID: C22411

Line	Item/Description	Quantity	Estimated Price	Bid Price/Units	Estimated Amount	Bid Amount	Bid Est %	Overrun (+) Underrun (-)
SECTION:	0001	BID ITEMS						
0065	202-00810 Removal of Ground Sign	2.000	125.00000	500.00000 EACH	250.00	1,000.00	400.00%	750.00
0070	202-00828 Removal of Traffic Signal Equipment	1.000	2,500.00000	4,800.00000 L S	2,500.00	4,800.00	192.00%	2,300.00
0075	203-01597 Potholing	20.000	250.00000	350.00000 HOUR	5,000.00	7,000.00	140.00%	2,000.00
0080	208-00035 Aggregate Bag	85.000	20.00000	20.00000 LF	1,700.00	1,700.00	100.00%	0.00
0085	208-00046 Pre-fabricated Concrete Washout Structure (Type 1)	1.000	2,000.00000	2,000.00000 EACH	2,000.00	2,000.00	100.00%	0.00
0090	208-00051 Storm Drain Inlet Protection (Type I)	26.000	20.00000	200.00000 LF	520.00	5,200.00	1000.00%	4,680.00
0095	208-00056 Storm Drain Inlet Protection (Type III)	1.000	500.00000	200.00000 EACH	500.00	200.00	40.00%	-300.00
0100	208-00103 Removal and Disposal of Sediment (Labor)	10.000	60.00000	100.00000 HOUR	600.00	1,000.00	166.67%	400.00
0105	208-00106 Sweeping (Sediment Removal)	20.000	160.00000	100.00000 HOUR	3,200.00	2,000.00	62.50%	-1,200.00
0110	208-00107 Removal of Trash	5.000	125.00000	100.00000 HOUR	625.00	500.00	80.00%	-125.00
0115	210-00050 Reset Fire Hydrant	1.000	6,000.00000	4,700.00000 EACH	6,000.00	4,700.00	78.33%	-1,300.00
0120	210-00750 Reset Light Standard	2.000	1,500.00000	3,850.00000 EACH	3,000.00	7,700.00	256.67%	4,700.00

Colorado Department Of Transportation

Printed On: 05/02/2019

Low Bid Item Analysis

Page 3 of 6

Contract ID: C22411

Line	Item/Description	Quantity	Estimated Price	Bid Price/Units	Estimated Amount	Bid Amount	Bid Est %	Overrun (+) Underrun (-)
SECTION:	0001	BID ITEMS						
0125	210-00809 Reset Blankout Sign (Fiber Optic)	1.000	200.00000	4,110.00000 EACH	200.00	4,110.00	2055.00%	3,910.00
0130	210-00810 Reset Ground Sign	3.000	250.00000	650.00000 EACH	750.00	1,950.00	260.00%	1,200.00
0135	210-00816 Reset Sign Panel (Special)	1.000	3,000.00000	1,000.00000 EACH	3,000.00	1,000.00	33.33%	-2,000.00
0140	210-00827 Reset Pull Box	1.000	500.00000	1,100.00000 EACH	500.00	1,100.00	220.00%	600.00
0145	210-04050 Adjust Valve Box	4.000	1,500.00000	700.00000 EACH	6,000.00	2,800.00	46.67%	-3,200.00
0150	304-06007 Aggregate Base Course (Class 6)	77.000	65.00000	105.00000 CY	5,005.00	8,085.00	161.54%	3,080.00
0155	403-00721 Hot Mix Asphalt (Patching) (Asphalt)	328.000	49.00000	100.00000 SY	16,072.00	32,800.00	204.08%	16,728.00
0160	412-00600 Concrete Pavement (6 Inch)	112.000	85.00000	95.00000 SY	9,520.00	10,640.00	111.76%	1,120.00
0165	603-01150 15 Inch Reinforced Concrete Pipe	31.000	200.00000	77.00000 LF	6,200.00	2,387.00	38.50%	-3,813.00
0170	603-01180 18 Inch Reinforced Concrete Pipe	30.000	250.00000	82.00000 LF	7,500.00	2,460.00	32.80%	-5,040.00
0175	603-01240 24 Inch Reinforced Concrete Pipe	24.000	300.00000	92.00000 LF	7,200.00	2,208.00	30.67%	-4,992.00
0180	604-13005 Inlet Type 13 (5 Foot)	1.000	3,200.00000	5,800.00000 EACH	3,200.00	5,800.00	181.25%	2,600.00

Colorado Department Of Transportation

Printed On: 05/02/2019

Low Bid Item Analysis

Page 4 of 6

Contract ID: C22411

Line	Item/Description	Quantity	Estimated Price	Bid Price/Units	Estimated Amount	Bid Amount	Bid Est %	Overrun (+) Underrun (-)
SECTION:	0001	BID ITEMS						
0185	604-19105 Inlet Type R L 5 (5 Foot)	2.000	4,500.00000	7,700.00000 EACH	9,000.00	15,400.00	171.11%	6,400.00
0190	604-19210 Inlet Type R L 10 (10 Foot)	1.000	6,500.00000	11,000.00000 EACH	6,500.00	11,000.00	169.23%	4,500.00
0195	604-31010 Manhole Box Base (10 Foot)	1.000	7,500.00000	12,200.00000 EACH	7,500.00	12,200.00	162.67%	4,700.00
0200	604-39010 Manhole Special (10 Foot)	1.000	8,000.00000	12,200.00000 EACH	8,000.00	12,200.00	152.50%	4,200.00
0205	604-50200 Manhole Ring and Cover	2.000	500.00000	500.00000 EACH	1,000.00	1,000.00	100.00%	0.00
0210	608-00000 Concrete Sidewalk	382.000	125.00000	72.00000 SY	47,750.00	27,504.00	57.60%	-20,246.00
0215	608-00010 Concrete Curb Ramp	179.000	180.00000	132.00000 SY	32,220.00	23,628.00	73.33%	-8,592.00
0220	609-21020 Curb and Gutter Type 2 (Section II-B)	583.000	40.00000	34.00000 LF	23,320.00	19,822.00	85.00%	-3,498.00
0225	614-00011 Sign Panel (Class I)	50.000	25.00000	25.00000 SF	1,250.00	1,250.00	100.00%	0.00
0230	614-01573 Steel Sign Support (2-1/2 Inch Round NP-40)(Post & Slipbase)	6.000	380.00000	500.00000 EACH	2,280.00	3,000.00	131.58%	720.00
0235	620-00001 Field Office (Class 1)	1.000	20,000.00000	5,000.00000 EACH	20,000.00	5,000.00	25.00%	-15,000.00
0240	620-00020 Sanitary Facility	1.000	2,500.00000	1,500.00000 EACH	2,500.00	1,500.00	60.00%	-1,000.00

Colorado Department Of Transportation

Printed On: 05/02/2019

Low Bid Item Analysis

Page 5 of 6

Contract ID: C22411

Line	Item/Description	Quantity	Estimated Price	Bid Price/Units	Estimated Amount	Bid Amount	Bid Est %	Overrun (+) Underrun (-)
SECTION:	0001	BID ITEMS						
0245	625-00000 Construction Surveying	1.000	25,000.00000	20,000.00000 L S	25,000.00	20,000.00	80.00%	-5,000.00
0250	626-00000 Mobilization	1.000	50,000.00000	98,593.00000 L S	50,000.00	98,593.00	197.19%	48,593.00
0255	626-01104 Public Information Services (Tier IV)	1.000	5,000.00000	16,500.00000 L S	5,000.00	16,500.00	330.00%	11,500.00
0260	627-00009 Modified Epoxy Pavement Marking(Inlaid)	7.000	350.00000	425.00000 GAL	2,450.00	2,975.00	121.43%	525.00
0265	627-30411 Preformed Thermoplastic Pavement Marking (Xwalk-Stop Line) (Special)	360.000	30.00000	14.00000 SF	10,800.00	5,040.00	46.67%	-5,760.00
0270	630-00000 Flagging	500.000	30.00000	8.00000 HOUR	15,000.00	4,000.00	26.67%	-11,000.00
0275	630-00007 Traffic Control Inspection	20.000	200.00000	30.00000 DAY	4,000.00	600.00	15.00%	-3,400.00
0280	630-00012 Traffic Control Management	45.000	900.00000	300.00000 DAY	40,500.00	13,500.00	33.33%	-27,000.00
0285	630-80001 Flashing Beacon (Portable)	2.000	700.00000	150.00000 EACH	1,400.00	300.00	21.43%	-1,100.00
0290	630-80335 Barricade (Type 3 M-A) (Temporary)	20.000	160.00000	1.00000 EACH	3,200.00	20.00	0.63%	-3,180.00
0295	630-80340 Pedestrian Barricade (ADA)	50.000	50.00000	60.00000 LF	2,500.00	3,000.00	120.00%	500.00
0300	630-80341 Construction Traffic Sign (Panel Size A)	25.000	85.00000	5.00000 EACH	2,125.00	125.00	5.88%	-2,000.00

Low Bid Item Analysis

Contract ID: C22411

Line	Item/Description	Quantity	Estimated Price	Bid Price/Units	Estimated Amount	Bid Amount	Bid Est %	Overrun (+) Underrun (-)
SECTION:	0001	BID ITEMS						
0305	630-80342 Construction Traffic Sign (Panel Size B)	24.000	85.00000	5.00000 EACH	2,040.00	120.00	5.88%	-1,920.00
0310	630-80359 Portable Message Sign Panel	100.000	85.00000	100.00000 DAY	8,500.00	10,000.00	117.65%	1,500.00
0315	630-80360 Drum Channelizing Device	50.000	35.00000	50.00000 EACH	1,750.00	2,500.00	142.86%	750.00
0320	630-80363 Drum Channelizing Device (With Light) (Flashing)	25.000	40.00000	50.00000 EACH	1,000.00	1,250.00	125.00%	250.00
0325	630-80380 Traffic Cone	80.000	10.00000	2.00000 EACH	800.00	160.00	20.00%	-640.00
Section 0001 Subtotal					\$499,457.00	\$490,000.00	98.11%	-\$9,457.00
Contract Total for Calculated Low Bidders Bid Items					\$499,457.00	\$490,000.00	98.11%	-\$9,457.00